
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  8 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008789 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3892
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :

LOOMIS TRAIL ROAD AND PORTAL WAY
ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
15A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/10/2015
14:04

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-2013(088)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516

12903 WAYWARD WAY
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100377CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
4721 NORTHWEST DR 3287 "H" STREET RD

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019 BLAINE   WA  982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 22.24 % 66.69 % 44.46 %

22,000.00 4,002.00 30,000.00 12,002.00 26,000.00 8,002.0017,998.00

18.0000
2 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

114.0000 S.Y. 38.46 % 10.0000 -23.08 % 22.0000 69.23 %

2,052.00 570.00 1,140.00 -342.00 2,508.00 1,026.00
13.0000
1,482.00

50.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

52.0000 L.F. 614.29 % 8.0000 14.29 % 18.0000 157.14 %

2,600.00 2,236.00 416.00 52.00 936.00 572.00
7.0000
364.00

800.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 332.43 % 200.0000 8.11 % 400.0000 116.22 %

800.00 615.00 200.00 15.00 400.00 215.00
185.0000
185.00

GRADING

30.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

440.0000 C.Y. -14.29 % 25.0000 -28.57 % 25.0000 -28.57 %

13,200.00 -2,200.00 11,000.00 -4,400.00 11,000.00 -4,400.00
35.0000

15,400.00

19.0000
6 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

930.0000 TON -5.00 % 12.5000 -37.50 % 18.0000 -10.00 %

17,670.00 -930.00 11,625.00 -6,975.00 16,740.00 -1,860.00
20.0000

18,600.00

5.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

500.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 -500.00
6.0000

3,000.00

DRAINAGE

95.0000
8 CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

39.0000 L.F. 156.76 % 50.0000 35.14 % 100.0000 170.27 %

3,705.00 2,262.00 1,950.00 507.00 3,900.00 2,457.00
37.0000
1,443.00
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SURFACING

30.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1180.0000 TON -6.25 % 35.0000 9.38 % 27.5000 -14.06 %

35,400.00 -2,360.00 41,300.00 3,540.00 32,450.00 -5,310.00
32.0000

37,760.00

30.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

200.0000 TON -25.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 % 46.0000 15.00 %

6,000.00 -2,000.00 7,000.00 -1,000.00 9,200.00 1,200.00
40.0000
8,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

50.0000
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

97.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 75.0000 275.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

4,850.00 2,910.00 7,275.00 5,335.00 5,820.00 3,880.00
20.0000
1,940.00

110.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

311.0000 TON 12.24 % 100.0000 2.04 % 115.0000 17.35 %

34,210.00 3,732.00 31,100.00 622.00 35,765.00 5,287.00
98.0000

30,478.00
13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

910.00 910.00 910.00910.00
14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

480.00 480.00 480.00480.00
15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20.00 20.00 20.0020.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

80.0000
16 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -11.11 % 50.0000 -44.44 % 95.0000 5.56 %

480.00 -60.00 300.00 -240.00 570.00 30.00
90.0000
540.00

40.0000
17 CHECK DAM 

16.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

640.00 320.00 240.00 -80.00 640.00 320.00
20.0000
320.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
18 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

91.0000 S.Y. -71.43 % 15.0000 -57.14 % 10.0000 -71.43 %

910.00 -2,275.00 1,365.00 -1,820.00 910.00 -2,275.00
35.0000
3,185.00

130.0000
19 STREET CLEANING 

8.0000 HR  2.36 % 150.0000 18.11 % 130.0000 2.36 %

1,040.00 24.00 1,200.00 184.00 1,040.00 24.00
127.0000
1,016.00

4.4000
20 WATTLE 

30.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 7.0000 75.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

132.00 12.00 210.00 90.00 150.00 30.00
4.0000
120.00

21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

6,000.0000
22 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1000 ACRE 71.43 % 12,500.0000 257.14 % 12,000.0000 242.86 %

600.00 250.00 1,250.00 900.00 1,200.00 850.00
3,500.0000

350.00

8.0000
23 FINE COMPOST

370.0000 S.Y. 566.67 % 10.0000 733.33 % 8.7000 625.00 %

2,960.00 2,516.00 3,700.00 3,256.00 3,219.00 2,775.00
1.2000
444.00

5.0000
24 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

885.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 5.5000 37.50 %

4,425.00 885.00 1,770.00 -1,770.00 4,867.50 1,327.50
4.0000

3,540.00

4.0000
25 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

190.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 4.0000 66.67 % 4.5000 87.50 %

760.00 304.00 760.00 304.00 855.00 399.00
2.4000
456.00

TRAFFIC

0.7400
26 PAINT LINE 

1480.0000 L.F. 146.67 % 1.0000 233.33 % 1.0000 233.33 %

1,095.20 651.20 1,480.00 1,036.00 1,480.00 1,036.00
0.3000
444.00

12.0000
27 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

22.0000 L.F. 16.50 % 12.0000 16.50 % 13.0000 26.21 %

264.00 37.40 264.00 37.40 286.00 59.40
10.3000
226.60
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TRAFFIC

1,100.0000
28 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH 86.44 % 1,000.0000 69.49 % 1,100.0000 86.44 %

1,100.00 510.00 1,000.00 410.00 1,100.00 510.00
590.0000
590.00

29 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -37.80 % 19.62 % 139.23 %

1,300.00 -790.00 2,500.00 410.00 5,000.00 2,910.002,090.00

28.0000
30 TEMPORARY STOP LINE-SHORT DURATION

22.0000 L.F. 180.00 % 25.0000 150.00 % 30.0000 200.00 %

616.00 396.00 550.00 330.00 660.00 440.00
10.0000
220.00

300.0000
31 TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL-SHORT DURATION

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % 300.0000 -25.00 % 300.0000 -25.00 %

300.00 -100.00 300.00 -100.00 300.00 -100.00
400.0000
400.00

32 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 0.00 % 66.67 % 66.67 %

30,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.0030,000.00

15.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

72.0000 S.F. -38.52 % 29.0000 18.85 % 29.0000 18.85 %

1,080.00 -676.80 2,088.00 331.20 2,088.00 331.20
24.4000
1,756.80

OTHER ITEMS

43.0000
34 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

9.0000 C.Y. 16.22 % 7.0000 -81.08 % 50.0000 35.14 %

387.00 54.00 63.00 -270.00 450.00 117.00
37.0000
333.00

35 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 66.67 % -16.67 % 66.67 %

10,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.006,000.00
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
40 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -5.88 % 17.65 % 76.47 %

800.00 -50.00 1,000.00 150.00 1,500.00 650.00850.00

675.0000
41 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 33.66 % 300.0000 -40.59 % 700.0000 38.61 %

675.00 170.00 300.00 -205.00 700.00 195.00
505.0000
505.00

$212,964.20 7.31% $229,259.00 15.53% $242,647.50 22.27%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$198,449.40CONTRACT TOTAL

$242,647.50$212,964.20 $229,259.00BASE TOTAL 7.31% 15.53% 22.27%$198,449.40

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


